Email: parishclerk@bishopmiddleham-pc.gov.uk

Telephone: 07512 314606

Website: www.bishopmiddleham-pc.gov.uk

Conserving our Past: Building Our Future

Chairman Cllr. Harvey Neve Annual Assembly of Bishop Middleham Parish Council, at the Village Hall, Bishop Middleham on Wednesday 10th May 2023 at 6.00pm

Members of the Public and Press are welcome to attend. Members and the public are advised all, or part of the meeting maybe recorded, or photographs taken.

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome by Cllr Harvey Neve, Chair
- 2. Apologies
- 3. Declarations of Interest To notify of any items that appear in the agenda in which you may have an interest, including those that have previously been recorded in the Members Register of Interests. (Members are reminded of the need to declare any interest prejudicial or personal in accordance with the Code of Conduct as agreed by Council).
- 4. Minutes of the Annual Meeting held 11th May 2022
- 5. Annual Report by Cllr Harvey Neve, Chair
- 6. Audited Accounts 2021/2022
- 7. Questions and comments from members of the public.
- 8. Date of next Annual Assembly will be Wednesday 8th May 2024

Anne Hall,

Acting Parish Clerk, 3rd May 2023